RESOLUTION NUMBER 25-03

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE IN EXCESS OF \$100,000 FOR SECURITY CAMERAS THROUGHOUT THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis adopted the final FY 2024/25 budget on September 19, 2024; and

WHEREAS the City Commission must approve any purchase exceeding \$100,000; and

WHEREAS staff has determined that building security in the form of camera surveillance is in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS the security camera system will be installed in phases; and

WHEREAS the cost of the first phase is \$264,110.91; and

WHEREAS the FY 2024/25 budget includes ample funding to cover this cost.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida, that:

1. The City Commission approves the initial purchase and installation of security cameras throughout the City in the amount of \$264,110.91.

CITY COMMISSION OF THE

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 2^{nd} day of January, 2025 in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

	CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA
	Mayor/Commissioner
ATTEST:	
Christine Halloran, City Clerk	

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

	vledged before me, by means of physical presence,
Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are	
·	
	Notary Public - State of Florida
	My Commission Expires:
	Notary Serial No:
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
This document is approved as to form Commission of the City of Eustis, Flor	n and legal content for use and reliance of the City rida.
City Attorney's Office	
CERTIF	FICATE OF POSTING
the same by posting one copy hereof	03 is hereby approved, and I certify that I published at City Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial rks & Recreation Office, all within the corporate limits rida.
Christine Halloran, City Clerk	